

RECEIVED
08-31-2020
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2019AP1989-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

OMAR S. CORIA-GRANADOS,
Defendant-Respondent.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING THE STATE'S
MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE ENTERED IN THE
DANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE
ELLEN K. BERZ, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

KATHERINE D. LLOYD
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1041801

Attorneys for Plaintiff-
Appellant

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-7323
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
lloydkd@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. The circuit court erroneously exercised its discretion when it denied the State’s motion to admit Coria-Granados’s other acts.	1
A. Relevant law.....	1
B. Under the greater latitude rule applicable in child sexual assault cases, the circuit court erroneously exercised its discretion in excluding evidence of Coria-Granados’s other acts concerning the victims.	2
II. The circuit court erroneously exercised its discretion by denying the State’s motion to admit Evelyn’s recorded statement under Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4).	7
A. Relevant law.....	7
B. The circuit court erroneously exercised its discretion by failing to properly apply Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4).....	7
1. The circuit court misstated the law.....	7
2. The circuit court’s factual findings are not supported by the record.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	12

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>State v. Dorsey</i> , 2018 WI 10, 379 Wis. 2d 386, 906 N.W.2d 158.....	2, 5
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 225 Wis. 2d 39, 590 N.W.2d 918 (1999)	4
<i>State v. Gribble</i> , 2001 WI App 227, 248 Wis. 2d 409, 636 N.W.2d 488	3, 5
<i>State v. Huntington</i> , 216 Wis. 2d 671, 575 N.W.2d 268 (1998)	7
<i>State v. James</i> , 2005 WI App 188, 285 Wis. 2d 783, 703 N.W.2d 727 ...	8, 11
<i>State v. Jimmie R.R.</i> , 2000 WI App 5, 232 Wis. 2d 138, 606 N.W.2d 196.....	11
<i>State v. Marinez</i> , 2011 WI 12, 331 Wis. 2d 568, 797 N.W.2d 399.....	1, 4, 5, 6
<i>State v. Muckerheide</i> , 2007 WI 5, 298 Wis. 2d 553, 725 N.W.2d 930.....	2, 3, 6, 9
<i>State v. Payano</i> , 2009 WI 86, 320 Wis. 2d 348, 768 N.W.2d 832.....	1
<i>State v. Snider</i> , 2003 WI App 172, 266 Wis. 2d 830, 668 N.W.2d 784 ...	7, 10
<i>State v. Sullivan</i> , 216 Wis. 2d 768, 576 N.W.2d 30 (1998)	1, 3
<i>State v. Tarantino</i> , 157 Wis. 2d 199, 458 N.W.2d 582 (Ct. App. 1990).....	7

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 904.01	4
Wis. Stat. § 904.04(2).....	1
Wis. Stat. § 904.04(2)(a)	1

	Page
Wis. Stat. § 908.08	7, 8, 10
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(3).....	10
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(3)(a)2.	7
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4).....	7, 11
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(b)	9
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(c).....	9
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(d)	9
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(e).....	9
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(g)	9
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(h)	9
Wis. Stat. § 908.08(4)(i)	9
Wis. Stat. § 940.225(3m).....	2
Wis. Stat. § 940.225(3m).....	4
Wis. Stat. § 940.225(5)(b)	2, 4
Wis. Stat. § 948.01(5)(a)	2
Wis. Stat. § 948.02(1)(e).....	2
